AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY OF DEED OF TRUST ON DEATH OF JOINT TENANT BENEFICIARY

STATE OF NEVADA)) ss. COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

SLAVA BRAUN, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That FREDERICK HANS BRAUN, aka FRED BRAUN, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Fred Braun, named as one of the parties in that certain Deed of Trust dated August 14, 1990, executed by Jerry Loose and Catherine Loose to Fred Braun and Slava Braun, husband and wife as joint tenants as beneficiaries, recorded as Instrument No. 232573, on August 17, 1990, in Book 890, Page 2643, of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more fully described as:

Lot 97, as shown on the Map of Skyland No. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on July 22, 1959 in Book 1 of Maps, Document No. 14668

APN 05-032-23

The purpose of this Affidavit is to terminate the joint tenancy of the beneficiaries as described in said Deed of Trust.

DATED: 1-17-1991

Slana & Braun

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said/County and State, this

//day of, /

fanuly and state, this

NOTARY PUBLIC

LESTER H. BERXSON

NOTARY PUBLIC — NEVADA

DOUGLAS COUNTY

Ny Apparant Expres Counter 22, 1982

When RECORDED MAIL TO

L.H BERKSON

BOX 349

ZEPHTAR COUP NU 89448

RECORDED AT REGULAST OF

SLAVA BRAVIN

243297

BOOK 191 MCE2483

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

This is to certify, that this is a true and correct copy of the vital statistics record which is on file in this office.

Curtiss E. Weidmer, M.D.SEAD

clis) Wise Deputy Registrar

Registrar of Vital Statistics El Dorado County, California DEC 2 1 1990 Date

		CERT	IFICATE OF D	EATH	0 00 00 0	20760	
	STATE FILE NUMBER	S1	STATE OF CALIFORNIA USE BLACK INK ONLY		3-90-09-000769 LOCAL REGISTRATION DISTRICT AND CERTIFICATE NUMBER		
	1A. NAME OF DECEDENT-FIRST	1B. MIDDLE	1C. LAST (FAMIL	.Y)		-Mo, DAY, YR 2B. HOUR 3. SEX	
DECEDENT PERSONAL DATA	FREDRICK	HANS	BRAUN		DEC.12.199	0.4.0.0	
	4. RACE	5. HISPANIC—SPECIFY		OF BIRTH-MO. DA		UNDER 1 YEAR IF UNDER 24 HOURS	
	17h d h a				YEARS MO	NTHS DAYS HOURS MINUTES	
	White 8. STATE OF 9. CITIZEN OF WHAT	YES		26,1920	70	OF MOTHER 11B, STATE OF	
	BIRTH COUNTRY			BIRTH		BIRTH	
	Germany U.S.A.	Fredrick				<u>indhorst¦German</u> y	
		. SOCIAL SECURITY NO.	14. MARITAL S	TATUS 15. N	AME OF SURVIVING SP	OUSE OF WIFE, ENTER MAIDEN NAME)	
	19 43 TO 1945 NONE	9633	Marrie	d S1	ava Bauer		
	16A. USUAL OCCUPATION	TOB. USUAL KIND OF BUS	SINESS 16C. USUAL I	EMPLOYER	1GD. YEARS IN 17	. EDUCATION—YEARS COMPLETED	
	Engineer	Engineering	Self-E	mployed	20	16	
USUAL RESIDENCE	18A. RESIDENCE-STREET AND NUMBE	R OR LOCATION		1	18B. CITY	18C. ZIP CODE	
	104 Ponderosa				Zephyr Co	ve 89448	
	18D. COUNTY	18E. NUMBER		OR FOREIGN COUNTRY	20. NAME, RELATIONSHIE	P. MAILING ADDRESS	
	Douglas	IN THIS	COUNTY	. \	Slava Bra		
·	19A. PLACE OF DEATH	100 te Hose	Nevad				
PLACE OF DEATH	Barton Mem. Hosp	Out to	ED/OD DOA	1.1	P.O.Box 1	4/4 ve,Nevada 89448	
	19D. STREET ADDRESS—STREET AN		19E. CITY	orado	7		
	\	1	1	. \	TIME INTERVAL 22. W	AS DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER?	
	4th and South Av		So.Lake T		AND DEATH	YESNo	
CAUSE OF DEATH	21. DEATH WAS CAUSED BY: (ENT				1 _ 1	AS BIOPSY PERFORMED?	
	CAUSE IN BREIN ON	ma of the tr	ostate with the	ESTASIS ►	1 3400 E	YES NO	
				7	24A. V	VAS AUTOPSY PERFORMED?	
	DUE TO (B)			/		YES XX NO	
				/	240. W	AS IT USED IN DETERMINING CAUSE	
	DUE TO (C)				! [YES NO	
/	25. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO CAUSE GIVEN IN 21 26. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 21 OR 257						
	IF YES, LIST TYPE OF OPERATION AND DATE.						
PHYSI. CIAN'S CERTIFICA. TION	CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH 270, PANATURE AND DEGREE OR TITLE OF CERTIFIER 27C. CERTIFIER'S LICENSE NUMBER 27D, DATE SIGNED						
	OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE AND PLACE STATED FROM THE PLANE AND LOCALISES STATED. JUNE STATED. JUNE 12/12/90						
	27A. DECEDENT ATTENDED SINCE DECEDENT LAST SEEN ALIVE 27E. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME AND ADDRESS 05731						
	10/10 /85 12/11/90 Randall M.Goethals, MD, Box 7715, So. Lake Tahoe, CA.						
	I CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH		NUBLE IN GOO			20B. DATE SIGNED	
CORONER'S USE ONLY	THE HOUR, DATE AND PLACE STATED F		" SOUNTIONE AND THE OF	CONONER OR DEPO!	T CONONER	200, DATE SIGNED	
	STATED. 29. Manner of Death—sport on: satisfy model 30A, Place of Injury 30B, Injury at Work 30C, Date of Injury 31, Hour						
	29. MANNER OF DEATHspecify one: ratural, accorded, sunder, bornecide, pending investigation on could not be delermined				30B. INJURY AT WORK 30C. DATE OF INJURY 31. HOUR		
				YES NO			
	32. LOCATION (STREET AND NUMBER OR LOCATION AND CITY)			33. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (EVENTS WHICH RESULTED IN INJURY)			
FUNERAL	34A. DISPOSITION(S) 34B. PLACE O	Homestead C	AND ADDRESS	34C. DATE MO, DAY, YEA	35A. SIGNATURE OF E	MBALMER 35B, LICENSE NUMBER	
DIRECTOR AND LOCAL REGISTRAR	CR/BU So. Lak		cmcccr y	12-14-90		The state of the s	
	36A. NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR (OR P		60. LICENSE NO. 37. 5	IGNATURE OF LOC	AL REGISTRAR 10	37 38. REGISTRATION DATE	
	McFarlane Mortua	7.7	F-1180	intes El		12-12-90,M.Mc	
STATE	A. B.	c.	D.				
REGISTRAR				600K 19 :	1 PAGE 2484	CENSUS 243297	

PACIFIC TITLE, INC.

IN DEFICIAL BELIENDS OF

91 JAN 22 A10:19

243297

800K 191 PAGE 2485